

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.9

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 4452/2013 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 355 OF 2013

CONSTABLE 907 SURENDRA SINGH & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND

Respondent(s)

(For bail)

Date: 12/04/2013 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. U.U. Lalit,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Munindra Dvivedi,Adv.  
Ms. Preeti Yadav,Adv.  
Ms. Akriti,Adv.  
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Post this application for grant of bail before the regular Bench.

In the meantime, vakalatnama and also objection to the bail application, if any, on behalf of the respondent-State may be filed.

|(Mahabir Singh)  
| Court Master

|(S.S.R.Krishna)  
| Court Master