

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.6

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 788 OF 2013
(For prel.hearing)

ASHAD SINGH NEGI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., bail/suspension of sentence and office report)

Date: 04/07/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Atul Kumar,Adv.

Mrs. Archana Kumari,Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable on 15th July, 2013. Dasti in addition is permitted. Learned standing counsel for the State of Uttarakhand may also be served.

List and tag with Crl.Appeal No.355/2013.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master