

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 355 OF 2013

ONSTABLE 907 SURENDRA SINGH & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail,exemption from filing O.T.,stay and office report)

WITH APPEAL(CRL) NO. 788 of 2013

(With appln.(s) for bail/suspension of sentence and office report)

Date: 15/07/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Amrendra Sharan,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Munindra Dviwedi,Adv.  
Ms. Preeti Yadav,Adv.  
Ms. Akriti Chaubey,Adv.  
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon,Adv.

Mr. Atul Kumar,Adv.  
Ms. Sweety Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhishek Atrey,Adv.  
Mrs. Babita Tyagi,Adv.  
Mrs. Neelam Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Abhishek Atrey, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the State of Uttarakhand in both appeals.

Both the appeals are admitted.

Bail is granted to the appellants in both the appeals to the satisfaction of learned Sessions Judge, Dehradun.

(O.P. Sharma)  
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)  
Court Master