

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP. 17311-17312/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal
(Crl.) No(s). 9488-9489/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/12/2012
in CRLA No. 217/2006 and in CRLA No. 218/2006 passed by the High
Court Of Uttarakhand At Nainital)

JAGDISH SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date : 26/10/2015 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rishi Malhotra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajiv Nanda,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Tag with Crl. Appeal No. 355/2013.

(Meenakshi Kohli)
Court Master

(Jaswinder Kaur)
Court Master