

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1425-1426/2015

JAGDISH SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions)

Date : 01/09/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rishi Malhotra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manish Kumar Vikkey,Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Nanda,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the parties shall be at liberty to file the additional documents, if any, within a period of four weeks.

List again on 18.10.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar