

ITEM NO.1501

COURT NO.2

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 355/2013

CONSTABLE 907 SURENDRA SINGH & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND

Respondent(s)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 788/2013 (II-B)

READY

Date : 28-01-2025 This appeal was called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Atul Kumar, AOR
Ms. Sweety Singh, Adv.
Ms. Archana Kumari, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sudipta Singha Roy, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Raj, Adv.
Mr. Avdhesh K Singh, Adv.

Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Munindra Dvivedi, Adv.
Ms. Divya Bhalla, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Gulab Inamdar, Adv.
Mr. Revanta Solanki, Adv.
Mr. Hruday Bajentri, Adv.
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Kaushalpati Gautam, A.A.G.
Mr. Akshat Kumar, AOR
Mr. Advitiya Awasthi, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR

1. Hon'ble Mr. Justice B.R. Gavai pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice

Augustine George Masih.

2. The appeals are allowed in terms of the signed reportable judgment.

3. Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

(DEEPAK SINGH)

ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANU BHALLA)

COURT MASTER (NSH)

[Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file]